

MHKO190002092025



ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH.1

IN

R.C.S No.64/2025

Satappa Narayan Dakare etc. Vs. Bhikaji Narayan  
Dakare etc.

(Date:06/05/2026)

Today plaintiffs and defendants are present before the Court alongwith their respective advocates. Both advocates identified their respective parties before me. Aadhar card copies of both parties are on record. Both parties submitted that the matter is settled between them. To that effect, they have filed compromise pursis Exh.33 on record. I have read over the contents of compromise pursis Exh.33 to both parties. They have admitted that the contents of the pursis are true and correct. Plaintiffs and defendants identified their signatures and thumb impression on compromise pursis. Hence, compromise pursis Exh.33 is read and recorded. As the matter is compromised between the parties, therefore, I proceed to pass the following order.

ORDER

1. The suit is disposed of in view of compromise pursis Exh.33.
2. Decree be drawn up in terms of compromise pursis Exh.33.
3. Both parties to bear their own costs.
4. Court fees be refunded as per rules.
5. The proceeding is closed.

Date:06/05/2026

(R.D.Shinde)  
Civil Judge Junior Division,  
Radhanagari.